B
A=20520 ST

.

Decisien No. 32429

,. BEFORB THE PUBLIC,UTILI’ ES COMMISSION OF STATE oF' CALiFOQNIA

In the Matter of tnc Application
of the walkup Drayage and Warchouse
Company, for autiorization to = -
tran,vo*t for compensation or hire
over the public highways in the
City ané County of San F*a“cx°co
cartain commedities listed in the
application.

Application No. 20520

(LN LV LV L WL WL W g

Appoarances

Doarlas B“oofnan, for walkuo Dx ay&ze
and Warehouse Company. ‘

Janes L. Ronoy, for § & W Fine ”OOda
- Inc., and W, R. Donovan, for C & Z
Sug¢* Refirning Corporation, ;ntcr-
ested particg. :

FOURTH'SUP?LEEUNTAL OPINION LD ORDER

AN &icant ig a ci*y carricr. Dccisibn No..29905'of ,
June 2u, &937, as ¢mended, *n this proccedi ng,'authorized'i£ to.
trancsport certain pProme rty within San Francisco av rath less than
the esvablished iz mum rates,  The matter was rcopened,for the
PUCPOSE of'rcviowing the author”ty in‘qucsticn'in‘thé‘lightfof

“cumStance: a.d condi*“ ‘f.dyéf‘écﬁer#ining wpétudhangcs,-
if any, should be Made thcrc*“. | . _

A public hnaring was hed at San Francisco.béfore
Compdssioner Potter and Ex;ni“cr uucopi | .

- The transno*tut;on 1nvolvcﬁ embriceg various commodities_

in spvcif;cd minimum quant*txe, per year. ZThe outatanding.guuhoriuy

'
. Tne comnoditics and the minima applicublc in connection thnrcw‘th
tIC set forta in Aypendix nAN hercof

© wle




- . v o
Vet

A-20520 S3

wa.s g*anted upon & showing that rates less than thefminimum rates
were Justs £ied by lower costs resuwliing *rom wmusvally favorable
conditioos surroundiou thc transportation, ang that ratcs oigher
than those sought would divert the traffic»vo proprietary opcrations.
The authority and thc rates involved have not been revicwed for
several years. In the mcantime, various upward adjustmonts reflcct-
ing incrcascd operating costs have beco made in the. minimum ratcs
appld cable to the transportation of property within San Pranc sco.
Evidence was offered at the ftrther hcaring through appli-
cant's vice-prcsidcrt The witncss asscrted that crcept for
increascs exporionced in tho cost of performing the services, thcre
had been no adversc change in the cooditions surrounding tne trans- |
portation. The increased costs re said were comparable to those
exncriencod by apolican* in connectioo with drayage scrviccs per-
formed in San :rancisco wder the min mtm rates establisncd thorefor.
'Thc witness asscrtcc that applicant had offset he;increasea'in
| texpcnscs involved in the services performed under thcottsténding
| authority by'meanéfof upvard adjustments of the authorized rates.
- These acjustmcnts he ,aia, were-madc from timé to timc"in'thc same
;'amounts as the various increases in the established minimum rateS'
- authorized by the Commission since the au hority was granted.- With
restect-to the other conditioo urrounding-theitransportat‘on5 the
w‘tncss assérted that the volume of traffic transported hod .
incrcascd subs tantially'and that load and use facto rs had constantly
"been nmore iavorable than bhOJ were originally.
The vico—presidoot te.ti*icd that operations under tne
authorized rates as adjusted by appli cant had becn compensatory and o
that they may reaeonably be expccted to continue to permit opcrc-

tions to be conducted on a compcnsatory ba is5. He requcstcd that

—2—




A-20520 SJ

the rates provided in the existing authority be modified o reflect

the inereases horotofore'author*zed in the San Froooiéco'droyage
rates, and that, as 'so modif-ed the auxhority be continued in
effoct. He alleged that the uraf*io would be divo ted to propri-
etary operatiohs in the event that he autho*ity was abrogated
' No one opposed the con*inuanoe of the auzhority to deviate

fron the establionod, nimum rates on the baois p*oposcd by
applicant, : | |

It appears from the. “coord that the Tates herétofore
authorized in Decis*on No. 29905, as amended, supr a, should be
'modified as proposod Because ‘the coud‘tioﬂa unde* which the rates |
in question are observed uay change at any time, tho authority Wil
- be lixited to a period.of,one;year_and made subject’ o earlier
. cancellation, change or exteosion.

Therefore, good cause: appcaring,

IT IS .HRSBY ORDEE: RED that walkup Drayage and Warohouge B
Company, de and it;io hereby authorized to transport p:operty as
descridbed in ahd subject to the oonditions set;fortﬁ’in'AppeAdix
"AY att ached horeto and by this reference made a ﬁaft-héreof,‘
between points within the City and County of Saﬁ Fraroisco, av
ratcs less than. uho minimud rates. establ shed for sucn t ransporta-
tion dbut nov less than the ateo shown in said Appondix "A"3; and
that this authority shall supersede that p*eviouoly g*anted by
Deciaion No. 29905 of Juno 23, 1937, as amendcd, in this proceeding.

IT IS HERESY “URTJ“R ORD”RHD that the authority herein
- granted shall. oxpire ouc (1) year from the effecoive date of thia

order, urless sooner oanocllcd, changed or extendod by the
Commission.




A-20520 -4- 3P

" Cor. 1

This order shall become ef‘ectzve twenty (20) days‘after

thb ddue hereo..

t—

Dated at San Francisco Californza, this (i’—- day~o*
January, l9h9 '

,<ﬂ£;;i:ii;Lz ,1{:;;2>

SN Commissioners:




 A-20520 ST

APPENDIX "AM

Ttem 1 ‘ ' ' ,
Cereal Procducts, Feed and Flour transported for flour mills
in quantities of not less than B,OOQ tons per c¢alendar year:

Inhaul to public warehouses ' Sl;OS’per ton
City deliveries, shipping and o
returned city deliveries * 2,66 per ton

Item 2 S : ‘ _ O _—
Flour transported for bakerlies in quantities of" not less than

50,000 barrels per calendar year: : . -

- Imhaul , . *$ .15 per barrel

Item 3 | SN . o ‘  ::" .

Commocdities transported for wholesale .Tocery houses in

quantities of mnot less than 24,000 tons per calendar year:

Not Otherwise Snécifiea:
(Welgnt of Shipment)

- 500 pounds and under £ .96 per shipment
, Over. 500 pounds %o 1,200 pounds .77 per shipment -
Over 1,200 pounds to 2,000 pounds 1.26 per shipment -
Over 2,000 pounds : , 1.26 per.ton
Shipping: = - .
(Weight of Shipment)
400 pounds ané under % J42 per shipment
Over 400 pounés to 1,000 pounds f .63 per shipment
Over 1,000 pounds to 1,500 pounds .91 per shipment
Over 1,500 pounds: to 2,000 pounds 1.26 per shipment
Over 2,000 pounds ‘ 1.26 per ton

City Deliveries | - *$2,73 per ton

Item & S - | o
Newsprint Paper, in rolls, transported for publishers in
quantities of not less than 35,000 tons per calendar year:

*$ .8 per ton -

Item 5 : : ‘ .
Sugar transported for refineries in quantities ol not less
than 60,000 tons per calendar year: . 3 .

Between docks, plers, or wharves on
the San Francisco waterfront on the
one hand and points in Zore 1 on the
other B

Between points in Zone 1 execept as )
otherwise provided herein o 1.26 per ton.

Minimum charge , o - «77 per shipaent

$ .91 per ton

Except &5 otherwise provided herein, rates.and charges named in thls
. appendix.are subject to thae rules and regulations provided in City
Carriers® Tariff No. 1-A (Appendix "A" of Decision No. 41363, as
amended, in' Case No. LOSH). - - | o
*Not subject to the provisions of Item No. 60 series of said City
Carriers' Tariff No. l-A with respect to tailgate loading and
tallgate wnloading, - ' : -
\ - End of Appendix




